11/13/2023 508226860

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8274051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S. LOWERY	11/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOVENTURES, LLC
Street Address:	4301 W. MARKHAM STREET, #831
City:	LITTLE ROCK
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72205
Name:	ARKANSAS CHILDREN'S RESEARCH INSTITUTE
Name: Street Address:	ARKANSAS CHILDREN'S RESEARCH INSTITUTE 1 CHILDREN'S WAY
Street Address:	1 CHILDREN'S WAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17668703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)376-9442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5013710808 Email: bglasgow@wlj.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD BLAKELY GLASGOW

Address Line 1: 200 WEST CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22247-77349
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD BLAKELY GLASGOW
SIGNATURE: /Richard Blakely Glasgow/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2023

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065545 FRAME: 0041 source=Lowery_Assignment_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Lowery_Assignment_EXECUTED#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065545 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert S. Lowery, have jointly with Zigmond Robert Gustafson and Michael D. Kaczkowski, invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/668,703, entitled "Light Sensor Amblyopia Patch Device" and filed on February 10, 2022; and

WHEREAS, BioVentures, LLC, having an office at 4301 W. Markham Street, #831, Little Rock, Arkansas 72205-7199 (hereinafter called "BioVentures"); and Arkansas Children's Research Institute, Inc., having an office at 1 Children's Way, Little Rock, Arkansas 72202 (hereinafter called "ACRI", and together with BioVentures being collectively the "Assignees"), are each desirous of acquiring an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest of my right, title and interest in and to said improvements, in said application, and in any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BioVentures an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest of my right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, all applications for Letters Patent or Patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in the United States of America and in any foreign country (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said United States or foreign applications, or renewals, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights to claim priority, and further by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ACRI an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest of my right, title and interest in and to said improvements, said application, all applications for Letters Patent or Patents heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in the United States of America and in any foreign country (including related rights such as utility model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like), and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted thereon, and in and to all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said United States or foreign applications, or renewals, extensions, reissues or reexaminations of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, including all rights to claim priority; and

I hereby covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this assignment; and

PATENT REEL: 065545 FRAME: 0043

I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignees any fact known to me respecting said improvements, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said improvements, without further consideration from said Assignees, but at the cost and expense of said Assignees; and

I hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignees.

SIGNED this 3 day of February, 2022 NOVEMBER 2023

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Name

Robert S. Cowery

)ss

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF A LAST'

On this day of February, in the year 2022, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Arkansas, personally appeared Robert S. Lowery, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposes contained therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the day and year in this certificate first above written.

•

My commission expires:

January 1, 2029

DAWN M HYNDMAN Notary Public - Arkansas Pulaski County Commission # 12706314 My Commission Expires Jan 1, 2029

PATENT REEL: 065545 FRAME: 0044

RECORDED: 11/13/2023